OP \$40.00 4236588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM452319

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Houston - PPH, LLC		11/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C/HCA, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Park Plaza	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4236588	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: jray@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Gregory Ray

Address Line 1: Suite 2600

Address Line 2: 401 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Gregory Ray
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Gregory Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Houston-PPH to C_HCA#page1.tif source=Assignment from Houston-PPH to C_HCA#page2.tif source=Assignment from Houston-PPH to C_HCA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0247

900429991

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of November 1, 2017, is from Houston - PPH, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of One Park Plaza, Nashville, TN 37203 ("Assignor"), to C/HCA, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of One Park Plaza, Nashville, TN 37203 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Marks"), and the corresponding registrations with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright rights in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and accept all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Marks, Registrations, and Copyrights, and Assignor desires to transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, Registrations, and Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns the Marks, Registrations, and Copyrights to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

- 1. The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, including the right to register the Marks in Assignee's name throughout the world;
- 2. The sole right to enforce rights in said Marks and Registrations, with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for infringements thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof;
- 3. The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, including the right to register the Copyrights in Assignee's name throughout the world; and
- 4. The sole right to enforce said Copyrights, with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for infringements thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0248

Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to enter into this Assignment and further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the legal and record owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark and Copyright Assignment Agreement to be duly executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Houston - PPH, LLC

Bv:

Title:

Dated: 11/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

	FEDI	ERAL REGISTRATIONS			
Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date	Goods and Services	Status	
United States		U.S. App. No. 85529528 U.S. Reg. No. 4236588 Reg. 06-NOV- 2012	Int'l Cl. 44 health care	Registered	
	COMN	10N LAW TRADEMARKS			
	Mark		Owner/User Name		
PARK PLAZA		Park Plaza Hosp	Park Plaza Hospital and Medical Center		
Segmental Segment Segm		New Beginnings	New Beginnings Lifestyle & Weight Management Center		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 11/28/2017